In the Matter of the Sewer Improvement District for the laying of a
Lateral Sewer running along the Alley
North from Dodge Street to and connect-)
ing with the trunk sewer in Wheeler
Street in Block One in Kirkpatrick's
Second Addition to the City of Lebanon,
Linn County, Oregon.

RESOLUTION
NO. 7 FOR 1935.

WHEREAS, the owners of more than one-half of the property to be especially benefited by the above described proposed lateral sewer of the sewer system of the City of Lebanon, have filed herein a petition asking for the construction of said lateral sewer, and

WHEREAS, said petition has been accepted and placed on file, and plans, specifications and the estimate of the cost thereof have been made by the City Engineer, filed herein, and approved by the City of Lebanon, and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has declared its intention to build said lateral sewer and to pay the cost of supervision and the contribution to the State Industrial Accident Commission for labor used on said project, and to advance the cost of materials used thereon, provided, however, that the cost of said materials be paid by the property abutting thereon and to be especially benefited thereby, and

WHEREAS, the cost of said materials must be assessed against the property abutting thereon and to be especially benefited.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to notify in writing the owners of the property abutting on said proposed lateral sewer that an assessment shall be levied against such abutting property for the cost of said materials at a regular meeting of the City Council of this City, to be held on Tuesday, May 7, 1935, at 7:30 P.M. at the Council of Chambers in the City Hall, and that objections thereto, if any, shall be heard said time and place.

Passed by the Council this tord day of April, 1935.

Approved by the Mayor this 25rd day of April, 1935.

Attest: 6 26 Hilman